EXHIBIT 22-C

California American Water Production by Source: Water Year 2020

Carmel Valley Wells ! Seaside Wells > Total Wells Sand City Desal
Acre-Feet Compaired to
Actual Anticipated 3 Compaired to Target Actual Anticipated Compaired to Target Actual Anticipated [Compaired to Target Actual Anticipated Target
Upper Lower Upper Lower Upper Lower Coastal  LagunaSeca | Coastal LagunaSeca Coastal LagunaSeca
acre-feet acre-feet | acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet

Oct-19| 0 505 0 550 0 45 378 35 350 0 -28 -35 918 900 -18 0 25 25

Nov-19| 0 524 0 380 0 -144 271 28 350 0 79 -28 823 730 -93 0 25 25
Dec-19
Jan-20|
Feb-20
Mar-20
Apr-20)
May-20)
Jun-20|
Jul-20
Aug-20|
Sep-20

To Date 0 1,030 0 930 0 -100 648 63 700 0 52 -63 1,741 1,630 =111 0 50 50

Total Production: Water Year 2020

Actual

Anticipated

Acre-Feet Compaired to
Target

918
823

Oct-19
Nov-19|
Dec-19
Jan-20)
Feb-20
Mar-20
Apr-20)
May-20
Jun-20
Jul-20|
Aug-20}
Sep-20

925
755

-68

To Date 1,741

1,680

1. Carmel Valley Wells include upper and lower valley wells. Anticipate production from this source includes monthly production volumes associated with SBO 2009-60, 20808A, and 20808C water rights. Under these water rights,
water produced from the Carmel Valley wells is delivered to customers or injected into the Seaside Groundwater Basin for storage.

2. Seaside wells anticipated production is associated with pumping native Seaside Groundwater (which is regulated by the Seaside Groundwater Basin Adjudication Decision) and recovery of stored ASR water (which is prescribed in a
MOA between MPWMD , Cal-Am, California Department of Fish and Game, National Marine Fisheries Service, and as regulated by 20808C water right.

3. Negative values for Acre-Feet under target indicates production over targeted value.

U:\jlear\QuarterlyWaterBudget\WY2020\Production and QB Tracking WY 2020.xIs.xls_tab_ Prod By Loc tab






