## **EXHIBIT 22-C**

## California American Water Production by Source: Water Year 2020

	Carmel Valley Wells <sup>1</sup>				Seaside Wells <sup>2</sup>					Total Wells			Sand City Desal					
	Actual		Anticipated <sup>3</sup>		Compaired to Target		Actual		Anticipated		Compaired to Target		Actual	Anticipated	Acre-Feet Compaired to Target	Actual	Anticipated	Compaired to Target
	Upper	Lower	Upper	Lower	Upper	Lower	Coastal	LagunaSeca	Coastal	LagunaSeca	Coastal	LagunaSeca						
	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet	acre-feet
Oct-19	0	505	0	550	0	45	378	35	350	0	-28	-35	918	900	-18	0	25	25
Nov-19	0	524	0	380	0	-144	271	28	350	0	79	-28	823	730	-93	0	25	25
Dec-19																		
Jan-20																		
Feb-20																		
Mar-20																		
Apr-20																		
May-20																		
Jun-20																		
Jul-20																		
Aug-20																		
Sep-20									l								<u> </u>	
To Date	0	1,030	0	930	0	-100	648	63	700	0	52	-63	1,741	1,630	-111	0	50	50

## **Total Production: Water Year 2020**

	Actual	Anticipated	Acre-Feet Compaired to Target
Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 Jun-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20	918 823	925 755	7 -68
To Date	1,741	1,680	-61

<sup>1.</sup> Carmel Valley Wells include upper and lower valley wells. Anticipate production from this source includes monthly production volumes associated with SBO 2009-60, 20808A, and 20808C water rights. Under these water rights, water produced from the Carmel Valley wells is delivered to customers or injected into the Seaside Groundwater Basin for storage.

<sup>2.</sup> Seaside wells anticipated production is associated with pumping native Seaside Groundwater (which is regulated by the Seaside Groundwater Basin Adjudication Decision) and recovery of stored ASR water (which is prescribed in a MOA between MPWMD, Cal-Am, California Department of Fish and Game, National Marine Fisheries Service, and as regulated by 20808C water right.

<sup>3.</sup> Negative values for Acre-Feet under target indicates production over targeted value.